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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 22:34:00 North
: 88:21:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: 00:23:24 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

Local Mean Time __:

Equation of Time

Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset
Day Duration
Sun Pos. (Ayan)

04:53:24 Hour
-00:11:48 Hour

: 13:04:57 Hour
: 06:18:36 Hour
:17:18:17 Hour
:10:59:41 Hour

Sun Pos. (Gola)

Season

Sun Degree

Uttarayan
Dakshin

. Shisir

: 10:04:21 Capricorn

Ascendent Degree _:

11:565:59 Sagittarius

. Male

: 23-24/01/1974

. Wed-Thursday
: 04:30:00 Hour
: 556:28:29 Ghati
. Kolkata

: West Bengal

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord

Rasi-Lord

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni

Nadi

Varan
Vashya
Varga

Yunja

Hansak

Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)
SunSign(West)

Sagittarius - Jupiter

. Capricorn - Saturn
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :
: Sidhi

. Kinstughna

Sravna - 2
Moon

: Deva

. Vanar

. Antya

: Vaishya
: Jalchar
. Marjar

» Antya

: Bhoomi

Khoo-Khoobchand
Silver - Copper
Aquarius
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Sag 11:55:59 338:22:20 Moola 4 19 Jup Ket Mer ---

Sun Cap 10:04:21 01:01:03 Sravna 1 22 Sat Mon Mon EnSign
Mon Caop 15:29:35 11:54:32 Sravna 2 22 Sat  Mon Jup NuSign
Mar Ari 18:40:54 00:28:13 Bharani 2 2 Mar Ven Rah OwnSign
Mer C Cap 19:48:47 01:43:22 Sravna 3 22 Sat  Mon Ket NuSign
Jup Cap 26:08:07 00:14:06 Dhanish 1 23 Sat Mar Jup Dolitted
Ven R C Cap 09:57:31 00:36:57 U Sadha 4 21 Sat  Sun Ven FrSign
Sat R Gem 05:23:04 00:03:36 Mrgsra 4 5 Mer Mar Sun FrSign
Rah R Sag 04:45:.09 00:05:56 Moola 2 19 Jup Ket Mon Dblitted
Ket R Gem 04:45:.09 00:05:56 Mrgsra 4 5 Mer Mar Ven Dblitted
Ura Lib  04:14:58 00:00:28 Chitra 4 14 Ven Mar Ven ---

Nep Sco 15:30:35 00:01:30 Anuradha 4 17 Mar Saf  Jup -

Plu R Vir 13:15:52 00:00:31 Haosta 1 13 Mer Mon Rah ---

Mid Heaven  Vir 24:07:14 - Chitra - 14 Mer Mar Rah --

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:30:00

Lagna Challt

\(/Q\Y/VM;Y YW"‘

Ju Me Ve
Su Mo

10

Moon Chart
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Moon 5 Years 10 Months 17 Days

Mon 10 Years

Mar 7 Years

Rah 18 Years

Jup 16 Years

Sat 19 Years

24/01/1974
11/12/1979

11/12/1979
11/12/1986

11/12/1986
11/12/2004

11/12/2004
11/12/2020

11/12/2020
11/12/2039

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
24/01/1974
12/03/1974
12/10/1975
12/03/1977
11/10/1977
12/06/1979
11/12/1979

Jup
Sat
Mer
Ket
Ven
Sun

Mar 09/05/1980
Rah 27/05/1981
Jup 03/05/1982
Sat  12/06/1983
Mer 08/06/1984
Ket 04/11/1984
Ven 04/01/1986
Sun 12/05/1986
Mon 11/12/1986

Rah 23/08/1989
Jup 17/01/1992
Sat 23/11/1994
Mer 11/06/1997
Ket 30/06/1998
Ven 30/06/2001
Sun 24/05/2002
Mon 23/11/2003
Mar 11/12/2004

Jup 29/01/2007
Sat  11/08/2009
Mer 17/11/2011
Ket 23/10/2012
Ven 24/06/2015
Sun 11/04/2016
Mon 11/08/2017
Mar 18/07/2018
Rah 11/12/2020

Sat  14/12/2023
Mer 24/08/2026
Ket 02/10/2027
Ven 02/12/2030
Sun 14/11/2031
Mon 14/06/2033
Mar 24/07/2034
Rah 30/05/2037
Jup 11/12/2039

Mer 17 Years Ket 7 Years Ven 20 Years Sun 6 Years Mon 10 Years
11/12/2039 11/12/2056 11/12/2063 11/12/2083 11/12/2089
11/12/2056 11/12/2063 11/12/2083 11/12/2089 00/00/0000

Mer 09/05/2042
Ket 06/05/2043
Ven 06/03/2046
Sun 11/01/2047
Mon 11/06/2048
Mar 08/06/2049
Rah 27/12/2051
Jup 03/04/2054
Sat  11/12/2056

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Ket 09/05/2057
Ven 09/07/2058
Sun 14/11/2058
Mon 15/06/2059
Mar 11/11/2059
Rah 28/11/2060

Jup 04/11/2061
Sat  14/12/2062
Mer 11/12/2063

Ven 12/04/2067
Sun 11/04/2068
Mon 11/12/2069
Mar 10/02/2071
Rah 10/02/2074
Jup 11/10/2076
Sat  11/12/2079
Mer 11/10/2082
Ket 11/12/2083

Sun 30/03/2084
Mon 29/09/2084
Mar 03/02/2085
Rah 29/12/2085
Jup 17/10/2086
Sat 29/09/2087
Mer 05/08/2088
Ket 11/12/2088
Ven 11/12/2089

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mon 5Y 10 M 13 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.

Mon 11/10/2090
Mar 12/05/2091
Rah 10/11/2092
Jup 24/01/2094
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
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Personality Analysis

The configuration at the time of your birth was Sagittarius Ascendant
( Lagna ) on the rise along with Cancer Navamsa and Aries Dreskana in the fourth
Pad of Moola which promises a very bright patch for you but with a dark spot. The
negative aspect in your chart is the possibility of your not enjoying the comfort of a
long living father or a promising son. You can, however, get over this by freating
your family memlbers with more tenderness and treating your children with greater
understanding. Plus, you can develop your existing inferest in religion by delving
deeper into the philosophical aspect of life.

The very idea of the Sagiftarius sign is aiming high. Consequently, you can
set your goal as high as you can, but bearing in mind that you wil have to
concentrate on any one thing at a time. Don't aspire for ftoo many things at the
same fime. Only after you satisfy your desire in a project, should you go after
another scheme. As you rise, you may ascend from the material 1o the spiritual
plane.

You will have most of the things a human being can aspire for. You will
have sufficient wealth, enjoy public popularity and succeed in achieving your
goals. Happy-go-lucky, you are fond of travel and outdoor activities including
sports. This enables you to enlarge your circle of friends, but then, you may make
many of them hostile because you are an extrovert. You are given to airng in
public your views without giving a damn fo how others would react to them. Since
you believe in certain principles in life, you make it a point to drive them home by
speaking the truth all the time. As can only be expected, many people won' like
this and they will start deserting you. So, keep clear of dabbling in others' affairs.

Look for a golden arrow in your 27th and 31st years when fortune is likely to
favour you the most. During both those years you are likely to amass riches which
you would do well to keep in cold storage so that it will come in handy on a rainy
day.

The professions that blend well with your knowledge and temperament are
journalism, becoming an advocate, politics or being affached with religious or
educational institutions.

To maintain your health, which will be good by and large, you will have to
guard against diseases like gout, apoplexy and rheumatism.

Make 5, 3, 6 and 8 your favourite numibers and keep off 2, 7 and 9.
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Your lucky days are Sunday, Tuesday and Thursday wheras Monday is
average. Wednesday, Friday and Saturday are inauspicious. The remaining two
days are unfavourable which is why don't attend 1o any major work or start new
ventures on those days.
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